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Safe Hal‘bOI‘ Notice IST Group Holding Ltd.

s The content of related information in this briefing report and the
synchronous announcement is sourced from internal and external data of
TST Group, including the operation result, financial situation and the
business development, etc.

= No financial forecasting has been released by TST Group. The discrepancy
may be existed between the actual result in the future and the estimated
opinion to TST Group’ s operation and business development subjects
indicated in this briefing report with respect to the financial, business and
Q&A part. The causes of the discrepancy may include the variety of market
needs, price fluctuation, competition activities, international economic
situation, exchange rate fluctuation, upper and downer stream supply chain,
and any other risk factors that are beyond TST Group’ s control.

s The prospects for the future in this briefing report reflect TST Group’ s
vision on the future so far. TST Group is not responsible for any notification
or update with regard to any change or adjustment to these prospects in
the future.
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Compa ny PrOﬁle TST Group Holding Ltd.

m Year of establishment : 1995

s Capital : TWD 377.69 million

s Chairman/CEQ/COO : |
LIN CHIN MAO/LIN CHING WEI/ i’
HUNG KSIANG MING

= Main products : Sports and leisure cotton blended knitted fabric

m Place of operation : Hong Kong * China »
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Cambodia and Vietnam *

s Group employee : About 1,100




Development HiStory TST Group Holding Ltd.

« 2003 Established the office in Shanghai
« 2006 Established Chintex Enterprises Limited in Shanghai

« 1995 Established Top Star Textile Limited in Hong Kong
« 1997 We became adidas’ s designated supplier for fabrics

0 Expand Stage
Growth Stage 2011~
2003~2010
L]
Initial Stage _ _
« 2011 We established Top Sports Textile Ltd. (100%
1995~2002

owned) ,which was integrated dyeing and finishing facility, in
Manhattan Special Economic Zone (SEZ) in Svay Rieng
Province, Cambodia.

« 2014 We won the championship of adidas global textile
supplier competition.

« 2021 We have won the GASA champion Speed, agility award,
speed award and Sustainability award from adidas for three
consecutive years.

« 2022 We build a new plant and start construction in Vietnam.




GIObaI Strategy TST Group Holding Ltd.

CHINTEX ENTERPRISES LIMITED
>Main busin_ess activities : Sale of textile

-

GUANGZHOU RUNWELL KNITS TEXTILE § TST Group Office In
>Main business:activities : Sale of textile 1| Taiwan

_'[OP.STAR TEXTILE LIMITED
~»Main business activities : Sale of textile

Top Sports Textile Ltd. Top Star Textile Vietnam Co,, Ltd.
> Main business activities : Manufacture

' ’of textile

» Main business activities :
Manufacture of textile




Main PrOdUCtS TST Group Holding Ltd.

= High-quality cotton and cotton blend knitted sports and leisure fabrics

French Terry Dry Nit

Special grain design Single Jersey

| Smoother knitting
techniques
Breathable knitting




R&D technology level and product

TST Group Holding Ltd.
development strategy l 2

B Joint Development : Maintain close development activities with brand customers

\‘.

VENTILATION SPACER 1.0

UsP

Breathable / Clima / Ventilation

RECOMMENDED USAGE

B Independent Develoment
(A)New Spacer
(B)New French Terry

(C)Sustainability Series




The Best Fabric Supplier In The World %%‘i TST Group Holding Ltd.

adi

of the Year 2011: /|-

z il Wl e S ocoem

PUMA .
2006 Best Fabric Supplier of R& D
2011 The Best Supplier

das

1997 Top Of The League

1998 Top Of The League

2005/9H -~ 10R Top of The League
2005 Golden Shoes Prime

2009 Performance Award

2011 Reliability Award

2012 Adidas KPI Top Player

2014 Adidas KPI Champion

2015 Leadership Award

2016 Manufacturing Excellence &
Innovation

2018 Quality Award

2019 ME/ Leadership/ Sustainability Award
2020 ME Award

2020 Sustainability Award

2021 GASA champion

2021 Agility award

2021 Speed award

2021 Sustainability award




Business Partner TST Group Holding Ltd.
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Advantages

TST Group Holding Ltd.

and

Dutstanding orders

Flexible order distribution capacity: two
production bases, mainland certified long-
term partners and Cambodian own factory,
providing advantages such as production
flexibility, rapid delivery and product
diversification

Scale knitted fabric supplier in Cambodia
Brands awarded self-test certification

DyStar.z’
dida: S®natific ertified Golor Accreditation Program =
for - g
nnnnnnn S —— o Datacolor Certified
Top S;::n ---------- Gap Inc. Mill Accreditation for Color
bodi
ambodia B INSTRUMENTAL
completed all Datacolor is pleased to recognize successhul completion af the Gap Inc. Mill
Calor i Program (CMAP) Arcredi lor - INSTRUMENTAL
Top Star Textle Limited. i .
ﬂ Fanny Gao meets all color testing methods, performance standards and procedur es.
S R
Level A2 - Top Sports Textile Ltd. (Cambodia )
©On this, the 28™ day of May, 2018 — = Vald Parisd: May 79 2018 - May 28 2020 DCGAPO618-02
natific engineer .I = = fosto vt - datacolor s
o Vaars b Issrs Dt - . :h Do, Sengm e -
:.....N
e

Take orders and discuss prices directly with
the brand
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Advantage - outstanding order and

. epeye TST Group Holding Ltd.
roduction management capabilities =\

Excellent supplier and order management capabilities, docking with brands
to grasp market information in time, providing advantages such as
production flexibility, rapid delivery and product diversification.

01 02

Complica.ted Strict Testing

Sample List Procedures

24,000 cylinders / year m Quality inspection

50 tracks / type

\ m Defect inspection
03 s

40 items / section
Diversified Order Modes Fast Delivery

1,200 models / year Demand @
m 21 days delivery

B One orderin 15
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. TST Gr Holdi Ltd.
Advantage - Excellent Quality Control roup Holding

We can effectively control the quality of weaving, dyeing and finishing to
provide customers with the best quality products.

s Brands awarded self-test certification

. Color Control : Brand authorization and self-examination
(adidas, PUMA, GAP and Li Ning)

aYa
DyStar. <
adidas S ®natific DyStar Certified Colo'r Accreditation Program |I ]
m Datacolor Certified
Color Management Accreditation Program - Apparel WaLAr i pleaned i Puma easil omoiotion ofthe a aco 'Or e I Ie
Top Sports Textile Ltd. Gap Inc. Mill Accreditation for Color
Cambodia
INSTRUMENTAL
has successully complited all th requirements of the Datacolor is pheased to recognize successful completion of the Gap Inc. Ml
adidag-Group Color Managemen! Accreditation Program (CMAP) Accreditation Tor Color - INSTRUMENTAL
Top Star Textile Limited. Top Sports Textile Ltd. [Cambodia )
ﬁ Fanny Gao meets all color testing methads, performande standards and procedures.
Basic + Level Manhattan S E 2 [Svay Reengl. Bavet Comeane Bavet Org Svay Reeng Provinge, Camboda
Lavel A2 M &
. Top Sports Textile Ltd. (Cambodia )
On this, the 26" day of May, 2018 5 ) Wl Prariod: May 29 2018 - Liay 30 2030 DOGAPOG18-02
natific engineer Franciskus Hiussinger H Basky iong — datacolor s
Expires Two Viaars ot Issue s _+ Dovmiobor, Fogram Manages e - {_.
1 [
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Advantage - Excellent Quality Control

(Continued)

TST Group Holding Ltd.

We can effectively control the quality of weaving, dyeing and finishing to
provide customers with the best quality products.

s Brands awarded self-test certification

. Color Control :

Brand authorization and self-examination
(adidas, PUMA, GAP and Li Ning)

. Examination : Third-party certification (adidas, PUMA, GAP

and Decathlon)

adidas

Level Il Leboratory Accreditation Certificate

lllllll’i{

This certificate has been granted to

= 4
M LABORATORY APPROVAL
D CERTIFICATE
w This certifies that the laboratory of [BUREAU]

'
Top Sports Textile Ltd.
“Mankattan Specia oad #
Sangkat Bavet, Kron;
Has been approved to perform the following tests as per Gap Ine. requirements stated in the
Standard Operating Procedure of Supplier’s Testing laboratory Accreditation Program:
(@& oland SUPPLIER LAB ASSESSMENT GRID oot
! STEP: PRODUCT! NTROL
| Laboratory name ~ Canboks
| preey
L Assessment date
DEVIATION FORM Deviationnr Deviation regarding  Equipment Grid paragraph 545
Report of the deviation ritical Not critical
&
2
1
2 Consequence and resulting risk
Reportsd by Li ate Sign.
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Advantage - Excellent Quality Control
(Continued)

We can effectively control the quality of weaving, dyeing and finishing to

provide customers with the best quality products.
= Brands awarded self-test certification
. Color Control : Brand authorization and self-examination
(adidas, PUMA, GAP and Li Ning)

. Examination : Third-party certification (adidas, PUMA, GAP
and Decathlon)

. Certified Materials Inspection Auditor : adidas authorized
certification

. 5S : 2018 Cambodian Garment Union (GMAC) and the
Ministry of Commerce 5S Competition Champion

CERTIFICATE OF ACHIEVEMENT CERTIFICATE OF ACHIEVEMENT

TST Group Holding Ltd.
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Advantages - the marketing
model of direct brand connection

We directly connect with the brand in terms of price and quality of cloth, and make production after
agreement with the brand. The main control is controlled within the company, and the garment factory
does not directly place orders to the company.

= An operating model that is closely related to the brand

TST Group Holding Ltd.

. Confirm with the brand the direction of fabric . The price and quantity are confirmed with the
development quarterly. brand in the price meeting every year.

- Frequently recommend our newly developed - When there is a problem with the fabric, we
recommended fabrics to brands directly. directly solve it face-to-face with the brand.

5. Shipment of fabric to garment factory

1. Fabric Recommendation Global Garment Factory

— —

¥ Vo, N
/

N\

/ \
3. Appoint us to place

Brand an order for a fabric(
dealer

4. Calculate the amount
A A and place an order with us |\

2. Fabric Price -~
Quantity Confirmatiop
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Compa ny Value TST Group Holding Ltd.

m International customers with brand value : International famous
brand such as adidas, NIKE , PUMA, and GAP etc.

m Steady business : For the past years (2017 to 2021), TST Group
has a stable profitability. During this period, annual profitability of
the Group was one share capital.

m Stable dividend payout rate: TST Group promises to return profits
to shareholders. The annual dividend is more than 50%.

17




Financial Overview-Monthly Revenue
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TST Group Holding Ltd.
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Financial Overview-Quarterly Revenue

2,500,000

2,000,000

1,500,000

1,000,000

500,000

|8Q1
|Q2
®mQ3
mQ4

2019
1,710,465
2,009,559
2,088,174
1,550,240

2020
1,424,316
1,064,440
1,639,350
1,261,088

2021
1,505,177
1,813,118
2,268,018
1,832,061

TST Group Holding Ltd.

NT$ Thousand

2022
2,074,450
2,323,832
1,921,341
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TST Group Holding Ltd.

Financial Overview-Customer Ratio

8% 5%

= ADIDAS = GAP =PUMA =NIKE = OTHERS = ADIDAS = GAP =PUMA =NIKE = OTHERS
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Financial Overview

1,400,000
1,276,221
1,200,000 2,169,454
11.27
1,000,000
883,908
g.05 /811,573
800,000
675,114
600,000
400,000
200,000
0
2016 2017 2018 2019 2020
mmm Net Operating Margin | 675,114 | 811,573 | 883,908 | 1,276,221 | 1,169,454
mmm Profit Before Income Tax| 247,167 | 343210 | 344,413 | 520,436 | 537,533
—EPS 8.25 11.27 11.45 13.92 13.25

1323 084,222

NT$ Thousand

1,013,782

2,287 |

10.26

D

From Jan
2021 to Sep,
2022

1,084,222 | 1,013,782
412,641 462,287
10.72 10.26

TST Group Holding Ltd.

- 16

- 14

- 12

10
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Financial OverVieW TST Group Holding Ltd.

Relationship between regional sales volume and gross margin changes in each quarter

100%

90%

80% / / P
70% | ‘ | 39%
60%
50%
40% O
30%

20% 24%

18%

10% 14%

0%
1Q20 2Q20 3Q20 4Q20 1Q21 2Q21 3Q21 4Q21 1Q22 2Q22 3Q22

mmm Cambodia mmmChina ——Gross margin
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Financial Overview-Capex

450,000
400,000
350,000
300,000
250,000
200,000
150,000
100,000

50,000

396,314

249,135

242,681

152,051

122,803
103,716

m 2017 m2018 = 2019 m 2020 m 2021 ® From Jan to Sep, 2022

%% TST Group Holding Ltd.

NT$ Thousand
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Financial Overview-Dividend Policy

9.0

8.0

7.0
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0.0

2019

m Cash Dividend

“5>” TST Group Holding Ltd.

2020
m Stock Dividend

2021
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Financial Overview- 2022 VS 2021

TST Group Holding Ltd.

Expressed in thousands of NT dollars mm

(except for earnings per share amount)

Sales revenue

Operating costs
Net operating margin
Operating expenses

Selling expenses

General and administrative expenses
Research and development expenses

Impairment gain and reversal of impairment loss
(impairment loss) determined in accordance with IFRS 9

Total operating expenses
Operating profit

Non-operating income and
expenses

Interest income

Other income

Other gains and losses
Finance costs

Total non-operating income
and expenses

Profit before income tax
Income tax expense
Profit for current

EPS

Amount
1,921,341 $
(1,571,061)

350,280

(39,594)
(151,252)
(3,816)

(11,120)

(205,782)
144,498

1,701
8,713
(3,484)
(2,513)

4,417
148,915
(23,777)

125,138
3.32

Amount
2,268,018 $
(1,954,727)

313,291

(58,337)
(129,771)
(3,981)

(3,172)

(195,261)
118,030

1,000
238
101

(1,529)

(190)

117,840
(18,812)
99,028
2.63

Difference
(346,677)

383,666
36,989

18,743
(21,481)
165

(7,948)

(10,521)
26,468

701
8,475
(3,585)
(984)

4,607

31,075
(4,965)
26,110

0.69

(15.29)
(19.63)
11.81

(32.13)
16.55
(4.14)

250.57

5.39
22.42

70.10
3,560.92
(3,549.50)
64.36

(2,424.74)

26.37
26.39
26.37
26.24



Financial Overview- Operating Results

TST Group Holding Ltd.

Expressed in thousands of NT dollars From Jan to Sep, 2022 | From Jan to Sep, 2021

(except for earnings per share amount)

Sales revenue

Operating costs
Net operating margin
Operating expenses

Selling expenses

General and administrative expenses
Research and development expenses

Impairment gain and reversal of impairment loss
(impairment loss) determined in accordance with IFRS 9

Total operating expenses
Operating profit

Non-operating income and
expenses

Interest income

Other income

Other gains and losses
Finance costs

Total non-operating income
and expenses

Profit before income tax
Income tax expense
Profit for current

EPS

Amount
6,319,623 $
(5,305,841)
1,013,782

(119,704)
(434,775)
(10,321)

(14,243)

(579,043)
434,739

3,413
21,543
9,683
(7,091)
27,548
462,287
(76,141)

386,146
10.26

Amount
5,586,313 $
(4,716,766)

869,547

(131,877)
(370,979)
(8,459)

703

(510,612)
358,935

6,135
17,747
(4,288)
(4,455)
15,139

374,074

(71,794)

302,280
8.04

Difference

733,310
(589,075)
144,235

12,173
(63,796)
(1,862)

(14,946)

(68,431)
75,804

(2,722)
3,796
13,971
(2,636)
12,409
88,213
(4,347)
83,866
2.22

13.13
12.49
16.59

(9.23)
17.20
22.01

(2,126.03)

13.40
21.12

(44.37)
21.39
(325.82)
59.17

81.97

23.58

6.05
27.74
27.61



Financial Overview- 2022

TST Group Holding Ltd.

Expressed in thousands of NTdollars____| 202201 | 20202 | 202203

(except for earnings per share amount)

Sales revenue

Operating costs

Net operating margin

Operating expenses
Selling expenses
General and administrative expenses
Research and development expenses

Impairment gain and reversal of impairment loss
(impairment loss) determined in accordance with IFRS 9

Total operating expenses
Operating profit

Non-operating income and
expenses

Interest income

Other income

Other gains and losses
Finance costs

Total non-operating income
and expenses

Profit before income tax
Income tax expense
Profit for current

EPS

Amount
2,074,450 $

(1,737,036)
337,414

(34,683)
(134,157)
(3,179)

(447)

(172,466)
164,948

756

2,114
(1,093)
(2,298)

(521)
164,427
(29,936)

134,491
3.58

Amount

2,323,832 $
(1,997,744)
326,088

(45,427)
(149,366)
(3,326)

(2,676)

(200,795)
125,293

956
10,716
14,260
(2,280)

23,652
148,945
(22,428)

126,517
3.36

Amount

1,921,341
(1,571,061)
350,280

(39,594)
(151,252)
(3,816)

(11,120)

(205,782)
144,498

1,701

8,713
(3,484)
(2,513)

4,417

148,915
(23,777)
125,138

3.32



THANKYOU FOR
YOUR ATTENTION
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